We have valued our reputation since 1878, why risk yours with anyone else?
Crompton Lamps Limited registered in England and Wales No. 05590551
Registered office and correspondence address: Unit 2, Marrtree Business Park, Bowling Back Lane, Bradford BD4 8QE
Tel: +44 (0)845 612 8151  Fax: +44 (0)845 612 8171  Email: sales@cromptonlamps.com  Web: www.cromptonlamps.com
All images and specifications are for illustration purposes only and are subject to change without notice.
E. & O. E. © Crompton Lamps Limited 2015
L
Dia ±15°R7s Cap
Linear halogen lamps offer excellent
lumen maintenance, instant illumination
and high colour rendition and are widely
used in display lighting, up-lighters
and floodlights.
• 2,000 hour life
• Energy saving
• R7s cap
• Clear finish
• Dimmable
• UV stop glass
• 240V or 110V
• Internally fused for safety
Linear
Product Code Watts
(W)
Volts
(V)
Cap Colour
Appearance
Colour
Temp
(K)
Initial
Lumens
(lm)
Halogen
Equivalent
(W)
Dimensions
(mm)
Energy
Rating
Order
Qty
Dia H
Single Carton
ETH80R7 80 240 R7s Warm White 2800 1400 100 12 78 100
ETH80R7L 80 240 R7s Warm White 2800 1400 100 12 117 100
ETH120R7S 120 240 R7s Warm White 2800 2250 150 12 78 100
ETH120R7L 120 240 R7s Warm White 2800 2250 150 12 117 100
ETH160R7 160 240 R7s Warm White 2800 3100 200 12 117 100
ETH230R7 230 240 R7s Warm White 2800 4650 300 12 117 100
ETH230R7110 230 110 R7s Warm White 2800 4650 300 12 117 100
ETH400R7 400 240 R7s Warm White 2800 8550 500 12 117 100
ETH400R7110 400 110 R7s Warm White 2800 8550 500 12 117 100
The switch-on surge of a mains voltage halogen lamp is higher than that of an incandescent lamp and hence it may be
necessary to reduce the total wattage per circuit to avoid nuisance tripping of associated breakers. The use of dimmers will
exacerbate this problem and, in extreme circumstances, it may be necessary to reduce the installed wattage by 50% of the
breaker’s rate capacity. If in any doubt, please contact a qualified electrician.